
3,5 4 4,5 5 5,5 6 6,5 7 7,5 8 8,5

R (Å)

-2

-1

0

V
 (

m
eV

)

Ab initio
Adjusted

He-Og

3,5 4 4,5 5 5,5 6 6,5 7 7,5 8 8,5

R (Å)

-5

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

V
 (

m
eV

)

Ab initio
Adjusted

Ne-Og

3 6 9 12 15

R (Å)

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

V
 (

m
eV

)

Ab initio
Adjusted

Ar-Og

3,5 4 4,5 5 5,5 6 6,5 7 7,5 8 8,5

R (Å)

-30

-25

-20

-15

-10

-5

0

V
 (

m
eV

)

Ab initio
Adjusted

Kr-Og

3,5 4 4,5 5 5,5 6 6,5 7 7,5 8 8,5

R (Å)

-40

-32

-24

-16

-8

0

V
 (

m
eV

)

Ab initio
Adjusted

Xe-Og

3 6 9 12 15

R (Å)

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

V
 (

m
eV

)

Ab initio
Adjusted

Rn-Og

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Physical Chemistry Chemical Physics.
This journal is © the Owner Societies 2022


